A AHEE

BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

12

111




[A] B
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES
Fig. ohaaa-t , & ATE
Mo.  Parts. No. o B Description Mtéﬂeq.
E
A101 WPGBADBI0 fudfssssrssmnsenncensss SINE PLATE= """ rassesnennmEnnnrn 1
A102 MPEBNZA10 FREFEY severesrevosvons SCREW 8/64(40) LSBE---ccvermrrrees 2
A103 MPBEMNODBO md" BIRN —ssevvrmmrerces GEAR GOVER-----r----smsmmmmnnmnenes 1
A104 WPEBN2290 F5A%Y reevemvrerurnee-. SCREW 5/64(40) L=B----vneverormmnenes 2
A105 MPEBN2230 Oahirtish hbe:--- -~---SGHEWMB L=2EI- g
A106 MPEBNZ2B30 |‘H.U FUICH R L E + RUBBER PLUG D=11 L=6-- 1
A107T MPEBMBOSD Fub’ i —-eevessvraene: THREAD TAKE-UP LE"uI'EFI CD‘I.-’EH ------ 1
AT0B MPEEN2S40 FWEFEY wvvevvevornaness SCREW 15/64(28) L=7- 2
A109 WPBENOGTO hif erovreens wonnasnns HOOK semrrmrmsssssemmmmamrrrecace 1
A110 MPGBNOTOD b7 ($h)«++++++++- -+ FRAME THREAD GUIDE MIDDLE-------+- 1
A111 MPBENZ450 FREFEY eooevrenmnrrnnns SCREW 11/64(40) L= r-rommmmmemmnenens 4
A112 MPRBAD23T A37 §-vrrorrmreaanaass « BIDE PLATE=«r=sr=sr=sr-sssssssunsunans 1
A113 MPGENOGEO hhh’ 2hFFa0RY < rvvres Cor WING BOLT - weermereesnessnsansansansons 1
AT14 MPGBNZIBO 3" 5dy »vevrrevrereroves HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5:-------=-=== 1
A115 MPGENOOBOD 77739 Flr-ermrsrrrrens OIL PAM:-=----ssssasmaaiaimaarnarssyins 1
A116 MPEEN1T720 77739 A0LRbr-roroneeens OIL RESERVOIR FELT = »=r=mrmmmemrennees 1
A17 MPEBN1B20 2fueeeeserevsrerscacecs OIL WIGK 2DKBO - -nrommrmmmrsemsssrnes 1
AT18 MWPGBNZSO0 FREFRY reresrrmomennes SCREW 11/64(40) L=10.5-----2ncemvnnnes 2
A119 MPGBNDGIO {F7utd (4T)rvrrmnemneees FRAME THREAD GUIDE UPPER:««-=»=+= 1
A120 MPGEN2280 FAHFRY werevnnes sasa SCREW 9/64{40) L=T- v rrerrmrrnmasees 2
A121 MPEENOTI0 Fub wad ffecceevmvrres TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER------+-2x-=-- i
A177 MPBENZZO0 F3ARY" evevvvrevroreevss SCREW 9/64(40) L=G----romremeemromrees 1
A125 MPEENZZ280 TS ==vrvmes saserana SOREW 9/64(40) L= r-rermrmrmrorosaaes 2
A126 MPGBNOTIO {R7Hd (5] - versnsnreses THREAD GUIDE LOWER: - -+ === s2eeer 1
A127 WPGENOT20 {FTo{{td4I--crvonrren- FELT--rrrrrereemsmsearsansnsmannnnnranss 1
A128 WPEBMOBSD mI{HE 4 feeevvrnnnnnnns THROAT PLATE BASE FRAME:- <« ««x=2-+ 1
A120 MPGEBN2530 ?lﬁ*!'" .......... seases SOREW 11/64(40) =30 c=craranmmnennne: 2
A130 WPGAMBOGD myfyeesrevvnacearosrerns THROAT PLATE-:-=renromranroareacanes |
A131 MPEEN2520 FREGRY «xcevsssr-nessss SCREW 11/64(40) L=28--ccceremrannnnes ?
A132 WPGANDGAD A" U{4H%(E5 Y} ++++++++« BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE LEFT----------- 1
A133 MPBBNZ22TO FMHFRY - orrrvemrnmmnes SCREW 9/64(40) L=5-------onmmemmemnnns 4
Al34 WPBENOOTOD An Ufyecerrenenncnnsnns BED SLIDE-=-====----+scssassansarszzses 1
A135 MPBBNOG30 AN V4997 (3 ) vvvrrennes BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE RIGHT-------+-* 1
A136 MPGEMOZTO di ATTA N rommmrrmees LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL:---------" |
A137 MPEBM2430 ThESEY mvvcsscarannnan SCREW |U.54E4m ST e P 3
A138 MPEEMBO30 A" gb Ay for-nnneees vt s MAGHINE BASE: -+ +scsmsrensmsensnnsees |
A130 WPGENZBAD fusresvrnvnrrnns FoE e RUBBER PLUG--«--« s rrmnmmrarrnraaiss i
Al40 MPEEN2040 241 ”" .............. OIL TUBE - -=--esrmrrmmrmesmscsisniannas 1
A1l MPGEANZ030 %2920 477 »reerrvarnanes QL TUBE -+ -rnvemsmsesasiansananars 1
A142 MWPEEN2050 £a92n {77 srescserrmnens OIL TUBE - ---=-+saermnmmrrmncacncaanas i
A143 MPGENOGROD Fadn weessssrmnmrnansreas H|NGE- ]
Al46 MMADADIBO FTuddf-rrrrrrmsssnnress THREAD GUIDE- - 1
AT4T MOTT16002 EF3S" =rvvmrvoaserrmrnes ECHEWII!ME#U}L 8- bbb 2
A48 MPGEMBOAD A —-rvereorenen- - GOVER-- ]
A149 MIOSH0060 fRalAE wr-nremmerereees THREAD HELF_ASENG PIN 1
A150 MPEBMN2ORD A —pA35" <= cvvreannrans SCREW 11/64(40) L=7- 2
3 LU3-6860



THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

L REBEIEE S




[B]

L+ REHE A b o
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. &fisma-t FREwN
No. Parts.No. & & % Description Ant. Rea.
2
E101 MP4OEOGO1 RUSG{5923F -2+ L MOUNTING PLATE ASSY, -=-rrmerreere 1
BIOZ MN1OAO220 {bakds---vomvvrvrseanss TENSION RELEASING PLATE: - ---vreeeee ]
BI0Z MNIOADBST Euf{in decrvreasrennans REVERSE SPRIMG:««vreerrarrmroraves [
BI04 WO0902015 535 4 U9%--rv-eveowov- HINGED SCREW 9/64(40) L=fir=-roeer-- 2
BIOS MNIOADISS Tud{§ frrvvveorrrencers THREAD GUIDE BRACKET ===« revererre. |
BIO6 MNIOAISSS Fafil Jooceeroorveeones THREAD TENSION DISC:--«revveerne: |
B107 M90930016 Whe3%y & »94h3«------- HINGED SCREW ASSY. - |
BI0S MO0202060 £ eveersveeremrnrsanes THREAD RELEASING le 2x1u st i
B109 WA1603046 Y33fyherreororerrnnnens THUMB NUT I.-"4(4UJ A 2
B110 MWF23C0245 Ivafn 2 .« TENSION SPRING- - . R 1
B111 MNIDADS56 Fa9H SHHI---errervrans THREAD TENSION PRESSER DISGreereee I
B112 MNIOAOSSS #3998 G rvoveres TR THREAD TEMSION DISG:----xx=vnsme-- 2
B113 MO0R0Z003 FAETEY -vrveaescarorens SCREW 3/32(56) L=B--ovrrrreeisresn, 1
BI14 MNICEQITS {49345 - revrrereavnnnns THREAD COMTROL DISC ASSY. +evoovevs: 1
BI15 MPBOATIBT AR Feveevrmnnananass THREAD TAKE=UP SPRIMG:+=«s=srrranes 1
B116 MP10BOSDA Fafhii flaevrerrnenrenans THREAD TENSION STUD:c«=cosmvrrnns- 1
BI17 MNIOAIST2 9RREN §oovrevrreereeees GOIL SPRING: +vrvversmmrvmnnneeana |
B118 MMI0ADATT RAban «eevesveasescecans CTOPPER =« reomrssssnssnarsnnrasssss I
B11G MOOQOI04E Foghevrasversesssrannnns NUT 9/6A(40) covvrrennnasinnecsssns. 2
B120 MPGEN2O40 TWETES ++ -« vvrevonveees SCREW 11/64(40) L=Toovevvoensnnn-- 1
B121 MPGBN26B0 {hFadid b#dy -+ ------- SCREW 15/64(28) L=12---vrvvvrvinre: 1
B122 MPEEN2930 IMEFES - crovmvernmnanns SCREW 9/64 (40} L=g4.5:eevreverrvasns |
B901 MWPEBEOZ10 FangIFhafg-revrrvmneee: TENSIOM CONTROLLER ASSY. r=v=vvv--: 1

LU3-6860



[ b#h - Fipieis
UPPER SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

107

104




[C] L#h - RFEHEAE _
____UPPER SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM
Fig. &i&@a-F FEREN
No.  Parts. Mo i " Description ,ﬁmtr_:'ﬂgq
-
C101 MPEEN2BIO FAty (A7) «crevererneenns PLUG(LEATHER) L=10r-+-vrreveevneens ]
C102 MPGBNIGS0 FUb BTN Jovreerennns TAKE=UP LEVER PIN-+-c-ereeeeneeeass 1
G103 MPEANIBZ0 2yyeeremrresrassrannans DIL WICK 2DXB0- - neremmermmnnaaan, 1
C104 MPEEN2GSD FARY «--vvverrrvneersss SCREW 15/64 (2B) L=T+rrvmrvrasrrenn: i
C105 MPEENIBIN 2iryessrnvensns covessnns OJL WICK 2.5DX100:secremevnmnnnann, 1
C106 MPBEN2EID FAdy «rvesrerrerreosnns SCREW 15/64(28) L=1G-«vrvvrnveeees: i
G107 WPBENTGAD Tuk erevrrrmromrerenes THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER:------orevrere: |
G108 MPGBNTI0N FHUAUYuRhsrerrreraveass FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM----- 1
G100 MPGBNZTSD A3y sveevranroneonsns « SCREW 1/4(40) L=10scrererrranerann: ?
CII0 MPESNIBIO 2iyessvmrrssrreoresnnses OIL WICK 2DXE0« -+ eeeevnnonennnnnns. 1
CI11 MPEBN1660 Fut” YAF(H ¥ Jrovevevee TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN:«««------- 1
CI12 MPEENIBIO 2y --vvrv-s Seernesaaes OIL WICK 2DX60+ s« vererrseresnnenn. 1
G113 MPEEBNZ1T0 47 bl revevnranemrrnnns HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2--------:- 2
Gl14 MPGBNIBBO nYi' 993uhagh’ «oreverene NEEDLE BAR CRANE ROD----«exevevers 1
C115 MPEAMOTS0 ADY Heverenorannnnnnans UPPER SHAFT:--«-rremrenassaass 1
CI16 MPEENIBA0 2iueeevnrrmnnnnranssnss OIL WICK 3DX100: = xseverrssnansrsn. i
C117 MPGBNZB20 hhgurevvrreserrrarsoae: PLUG D=5X5. 4 LB cervvensssrensces i
C118 MPBBNTBS0 2ue--vvrressensnnssnns OIL WICK BDX30-+«vvverrnsrnrannnnn 1
C119 MPGENOSOD nU& HIFUPE bevevenennn- MEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN:+«=revreseens 1
C120 WPRANDTOD “YF{FF|essceenrannnnnns COUMTERWEIGHT = =r v omvmnvmascnnncnans i
C121 MPEBNZTTO ARy »erevvesrssonsones SCREW 0/32(28) L=4. 5+ vmverraeeeen i
G122 MPGENZTO0 RARY =«vvevevrrronaaan. SCREW 0/32(28) L=16-r--rvnermerenns |
C123 MPBBNZBOD RAFY ccevsrerramnnnana, SCREW 9/32(28) L=16.5--vnveoeerren 1
C124 MPGBNZTBO pAdy +ee-vvvvnevnnennes SCREW 9/32(28) L=Tevrvrrrnrroncenns 1
G125 MPGBNOTE0 97" JILdfhevvrevenvnres UPPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT---«-x v T
C126 MPEBN2690 FAdy »revevvess cassases SCREW 15/64(28) L=1Grerecvrvsnenn: 1
G127 MPEENOTTO 975 JAINIINE:--=c-nn--- DIL FELT »rsrrssnorsrsranananaraan: 2
G129 MPGENOTBO B9 Sffdhle v eerrvessss BUSHING MIDDLE -« -+« cccvavvnvnrenen, 1
C130 MPEBN2T20 BA3Y --evevvresrvnenns SCREW 1/4(40) L=Berrerrevrrrnneren 7
G131 MPEENIBOO A7fdUfheceverommrarerns UPPER FEED DRIVING CAM:--=-«-xovrrs 1
G132 MPEBNZ0BO Gh* GhAT-«--vrveessssess RETAINING RING:««+sosvennrvrrnnran. 1
C134 MPGENOBTO HTA7 Mirghecsevsresrees SPROCKET WHEEL UPPER: :«--:cvvecris 1
C135 MWPGBN2EO0 FREFHY srevrmvrnnnens +» SCREW 9/32(28) L=16.5--v-rv-+ sanaee 1
C136 MPGBN2790 hAgy --veeveecnnonnenes SCREW 9/32{(28) L=16----crrreevenens 1
G137 MPEBNZTI0 FAds vrvvvnmmnecniinn, SCREW 15/64 (28) L=15e-crrvrrvvsnons 1
G138 WPEEN2300 ES3Y »eressssssssaranns SCREW 1/74(40) L=Trrovrrrmaranannns 2
G139 WPGENOBAD A7Y AOY0A4R(2) - vnvv--- UPPER SHAFT BUSHING (2) REAR«-«««+- 1
G140 WPEENZES0 FAgy «ovevvrorasensanes SCREW 15/64(28) L=Teverroerennennn: 9
C141 MPGENDS3I0 473 JY95mifR (1) <= rvvvv-- UPPER SHAFT BUSHING (1) REAR-««+-- 1
G142 MPEAN2090 A FUuh cereevnnnaassans BEARIMG s+ rrrmesvssnssascasnsnnns 1
143 MPEBNOBSD 477" #950n" FUA" hh=vov - REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR-----: 1
Cldd MPGEMBOTO na SH ATerrersvenannnan HAMD WHEEL =+ ss=xsssrnmmnsannsisss: 1
C145 MPGEMZBI0 FA3Y rrevrommnnunnvnins SCREW 15/64(28) L=10ecrerrrrrnrren. 1
G146 MPGBNZTOD bAgs »everroreersnrecns SCREW 15/64(28) L=s1Tercevmrmrnnern: 1
C147 NMPGENOTOO0 HE"J'?”'\'H' ............. TIMING BELT:=vcrsermnsnannnnnnaanans 1
C148 MPEEN2020 AT 1wl k Seveenrreneins SPRING PIN 2K100 -+ eeesnnronanan. 1
C149 MPGBNO130 497 Dfghsereeceere v+ SPROCKET WHEEL LOWER::« = c-rnenn- i
C150 MPGBNOB20 A7 DYghyuh -=evvevereees SPROCKET RING:«+xcreevevnenmmmnenn. 2
CI51 MPEON2G2D FAdy’ --orvvvvverennnens SCREW 9/64(40) L= 3.5--reerevneens ]
C152 MPEBNZSI0 TREFHY «vrorenrrerniens SCREW 5/16(24) L=10w=sseernnnersens |
C153 MPEBNOTIO 7ok WaFdik Jur--veeere SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON: < +v- -+ |
C154 MPGEND120 7ok wyhdtid’ 4y ceevs PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER-««««vvvverern 1
C155 MPGSNOBEO Tk  LYHFIUA Levscsrnes SAFETY CLUTCH DISK+sssvanennenneus 1
C156 MWPGENDOI0 Furk™ byfFdire s cecvsenrnen SAFETY BASE=rressrvmmrccnnccncannn, 1
C157 MPGENVABO Tirk” WyOFdid Sum dee oo SPRING-ccovrrrrnrranasmannsananers: 1
C158 MPEBMBOBO Turk' wdFn devrvvroncees SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING---vr-vemveres 1
C159 MPGBNDBBO Turk” byFUAevravrrvnnres SAFETY CLUTCH HOOQK: == cxcrmrmrnvers 1
C160 MPEBNOSOO 7ok yyAFs ¥4+« «++«+++ SAFETY GLUTCH GOUNTER-HOOK- - -« -+ 1
C161 MPEBNOSOO 7it wybFs xh9dn 3---+++ COUNTER-HOOK SPRING: -« -« ccccvevres |
C162 MPEBNOIIO Tk wydFsadliul -« veees SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK:=+++«+-+- |
C163 MPGSNOG20 7ub" Y497 39YUAE ye--«+« SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN:««««- ]

LU3-6860



$HiE - TS
NEEDLE BAR & LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM




(D] &HiE - T
___ NEEDLE BAR & LOWER SHAFT MECHAN I SM
Fig. #&1-F RN
No. Parts.No. & & & Description Ant. Req
=
D101 MPEENOTSO A% 439K A3 {4357+ -+« NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY, -vccvovercen 1
D102 —————= A TFIF Y hereeneees MEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT:-«:»-- 1
D103 WPEENTOZD alf RS2 Feevrrovnenes MEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK=«-reevoeerer 1
D104 WPEEN20BO aUE G939k 47 {E reovevnes TAPERED PIfeessrrmnonnnasnas |
DIDE ——————= AJE AGR P frrererene MEEDLE BAR FRAME:-««--svcrserrrnens 1
D106 WPGENOITO AM&™ 439F 99 7IRp----- FELT ¢ fusianinsaiavaninnsneinesisas 1
D107 MPEBNI06O nl& #34F 9% {FINFFHI ++ RETAINER- -+ reeverrsnonnranannnans, 1
D108 MPEBMOSI0 AYE H3AF 95 HTL4k: ++++ ROCK SHAFT BUSHING FRONT:eevvee-e: 1
D100 MPRBN1320 nl&™ 430F 45 95048k - - - ROCK SHAFT BUSHING REAR::---vxvv-o 1
D110 MPGBNI040 IH9F % 44904 1" % B----- WASHER B T=1.5:covvrvrmrermennneen 1
D11 MPGENIO30 35F 45" $408% h° % A----- WASHER A T=1.35--xurvunrs (1=
D12 WPBAN10S0 39k 45 Hada# b % Co- o+« WASHER C T=1.65:-x .- RS SRR L LR {1)*
DI13 WPGENIOSO 39F %3 H498% 5' % C(90) WASHER G T=1.65 (REAR)----cvvrve- 1
D114 MPGBNZBO0 Qyhfm Mhevvvevvrreneee SCREW 15/64(28) L=20.5+---=-------- 1
D115 MPGBNO99O AU H39F 9297 957 ==« DRIVING ARM- v evenronravnannnse 1
D116 MPEENIOI0 AU 930F gOgp’ »oreve-- CONNECTING ROD: « v xssmnesnrecvnnn: 1
D117 MPEBNZ1BO 4 wd crovorannrrnrenes HINGE SCREW D=10,2 H=0.Geerevevrn-- 2
D118 MPEBNZO10 OuhAfah-ccerevreresees NUT 9/32(28) cvvvrrmrvrrassrnnnnnnn. 9
D119 MPESNI450 A{A{HHYGT «-vvves «svees FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRAMK :«-v=revr=e: 1
D120 MPEEN23B0 £G4y sererorvveerneana- BORFW 15/64(28) L=1d----vvoreveren 1
D121 WPGENZAB0 TWEFEY - rrrrernrnoees SCREW 11/64(40) LsTerrrorromrnrnnn. 1
D127 MPEENOI30 AR Ae--revvorsasnssnas NEEDLE BAR: ¢ sovvermernmnanvannns wai 1
D123 MPEENOOAD nlUF B9 Ferememrerarens NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION:=«ssrssernn-: 1
DI24 WPEENOOSOD U A4 H‘Ilrb .......... FELT+--v-vvesassrasansmnnnrncncnns 1
D125 MPEEM2420 INE53$S" »ovevvreevovo-- SCREW 9/64(40) L=8.5-----:-+ EERLEE 1
D126 MP20BO128 nY) DP}([]' #23 cosvenss NEEDLE DPX17 #23:cvervonnrnacnrnne 1
D127 MPGAN2A00 FRETHS +oreremrorarass SCREW 1/8(44) L=4.5--covrreveroens i
D128 WPEBNOO2D sf" S4bhf-crmevverees NEEDLE EAH THFEEA[I GUIDE»»-+»v"-=--: 1
D120 MPRANITOOD & E wr--+s R BOBBINe««sresesresanrnsnsrnsnnsnnes |
D130 MPEEMB120 f7AShFccevroneoncnian HODK HSS‘I‘ ......................... 1
D131 MPEBNOZE0 +hh FTut e ccrevereeres INNER HOOK GUIDE«»»+=rsmeenenansns 1
D132 MPEANIG20 +hA" F7uH{ad----vrvmves SLIDE BLOCK: = srssemmnvres FasrnraTes 1
D133 MPEBNIGI0 +hh™ 97uF{20%" Joerenren SLIDE BLOCK PIMessssevemrrmmmmnrnns 1
D134 MPEENZZBD #3343 covevreravmranans SCREW 9/64(40) L=25.4--cvvreeenrnnn 1
D135 MPEENZAID FRESRY - rerrvvveccnnes SCREW 0/64(40) L=6. Berrerrrmenrinns 1
D136 MWPEBNOSE0 +hh™ I7oA{Fadbsfd rv--- ADJUSTING PLATE-=-r--rresrrroerenns 1
D137 WPEENZ220 QyhITHE Mh--vevov-ees SCREW MBX0.8 L=12revrveevrrnmeeesa 2
D138 MWPGENZBBO EFH A f-rrovrvreernens WASHER 5. 2R9. GKO, Grvvrreerss 2
D139 WPEEMNO4Z0 AT H9° {H934F0rnes sovos HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASSY. +eecvec---- 1
D140 MPGEMO4ZO HTe 44 fessosrranaanns HOOK, SHAFT SADDLE:««---mrrenesrsess 1
D142 MWPEBNOSSD ATL" JAGk:v-rvrnvreees HOOK SHAFT BUSHING: ccoesrrrmrerann 1
D143 MWPGEN1SED #7% A8 473 O-ccevvsveas WASHER 0 T=2 lreormereonmrrnrennes {1)=*
D144 MPGENIST0 h¥i" 94 1" 4 A ---------- WASHER A T=2. 05 --vevovmmrrrerrien (1)
D145 MPGBNISBO 433 %4 4" 3 B--vvvvvers WASHER B T=2-----erresraconneenenn, 1
D146 MPGBN1SG0 i B4 473 G-vvvvveene WASHER G T=1.95:+sssrsrmnannncnnans (1%
D147 MPGENIGOO hei S8 0" 3 Devevrvrens WASHER D T=l.8-resrmmrrmnrnnnnnons (1) *
D148 MPGANOZS0 heo ShHnd hReeevremres HOOK SHAFT GEAR- -+ -=rresesesasssan: 1
D149 MPEANISSD 45 Bevvvvrvrnenreeies LOWER SHAFT- v covevosorsnnsrnnnsnans R
D150 MPGEINO240 515" 395 filesevesveaseos FEED VERTICAL CAM: r=vrorrrrmnrrrnss 1
D151 MPEENZGA0 RARY svrrrrmevrrmrannen SCREW 15/64 (28) L=d. F--nverosorren 2
D152 WPGSNIG30 3% SRfnd BT--cereves LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR-««vvvvvevrn 1
D153 MPEBN1520 5% BtRdfh--ccveavaees BUSHIMNG WIDDLE« -+« R R 1
DiI54 WPGBEM1530 245 OthASnITREs v vev e QIL FELT:vx - PR e A 1
D155 MPGENOOTO 9% J9u0fhe s orevense: BUSHING REAR: »vrvererrmrmerresannnn 1
D156 MPGBNZGAD FARS «ovreervrmmmreren SCREW 15/64(28) L=4. T rrvvvrrnnnm 1
DIST MPBAN2TI0 ARy =evevrerrmanenns SCREW 1/4(40) L=frererenrsrverannn K|
D158 MPGAN1S40 4 SO0 AFRIINE -« ccx e - T VL 3 5 T UM 1
D159 MPGBNT1T30 9% $¥a%adIhp---vovov- ] B o o e S e LU 1
D160 WPEBNTBEO 3y SAFARYF---vererers THRUST COLLAR ASSY D=9.5 W=B------- I
D161 MPBEN2DSD RAdS" «-rmvervnvesans SCREW 11/64(40) L=3.5rrenvrrareraes 2
D162 MPEENTB20 2itsreswsosnsvorerecanec DL WICK ZDNBO:«cvcermmnsmranarin 1
D163 MPGENI10D0 %93 473" 31 #7Thb------ DIL FELT:ccvrvrmermmmaranianansnns 1
D164 MPEENTI1B0 S5 Gh b o vevvvner WALKING BAR GUIDE:««vrssvecsnsnnnnn i
D165 MPEANHZA90 FA3S" revnvnirrnaranees SCREW 11/64(40) L=8.Geverrernnnnsn, 2
) meeeccerisiinanaas ﬂm%ﬂﬂﬂ“
Hote SELECTIVE PART

9

LU3-6860




2, EERET RS
PRESSER FOOT & UPPER FEED LIFTING MECHANISM

101 —¢

(T T

10



[E] #MZ - L& ETEY B4
PRESSER _FOOT & UPPER FEED LIFTING MECHANISM
Fig. &&= {ERES
No.  Parts. No. #H & B Description Mtélﬂeu
pr=1
EI101T MPEAN1200 FHIA Aeevreveevesvcssss PRESSER BAR-=vovers R R 1
E102 MPEBN1230 FHI& A9 Adh- -+ ++s+++ PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING:----«----- i
E103 WPEBANZEOD pAds srrrrensennnancass SCREW 15/64(28) L=l-vevvernmnnnnnas 1
E104 MPEBN2310 B rorvrmrrvrrerreess SCREN 9/64(40) L=0vervvvnmromnnens ’
E105 MPEBMSOT0D FHITINZHF---cvsrresrss PRESSER FOOT ASSY. svresvrosravnrass 1
E106 MPEBN1OS0 AHI7H 729 4% Ha0evrev - CONNECTING PIN ROLLER=««-r==vv=r=-- 1
E107 MPEBNIG6D #HI7Y Fap' {F »orevree-- PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE------++-- 1
E108 MPGBN1STO0 H4I7% Fab b b 5" {----- GUIDE PLATE BASE--«---v-reevsnes . 1
E100 MWPGEN1220 f4IF3Ey3% s++rwsernvo- PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR:-«-verex-- 1
E110 NPEENZ?ORD FHIFIVEYE Fobrceernees MUT 1/2028) ---vvmraerannanaannanan i
E111 MPEBN1Z10 $HIFahesn feeveevrverss PRESSER SPRING--c--cvsvrremnrnnnnns 1
E112 MPRBNI240 $HIFH ---corvvrennnnnn. HAND LIETER:cc++sssrrommnnmnnnnssss 1
E113 MPEENIZ50 HHIFE & Hervarrannnncas HAND LIETER PIN:resrrmrenmnnrrnsses, 1
E114 MPEENZITO 4" udd® covvenvrrnnnnnnns HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9-+--+csreever: 1
E115 MPESN2SI0 TMETHY < vrnvvrrmrrenres SCREN 11/64(40) L=12.8-«vvvrrrnnnn 1
Ef16 MPGEN1100 FHI7H 729 - --v- «++++ PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE-««+---+- 1
E117 MPEENTIZ0 4" 4b 3 98 U cvveenres GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW:----------- !
E118 MPESNIT30 {Ralidlr{sn deeeereerses THREAD RELEASE SPRING------«c-vee+. 1
E119 MPEENTTIO {Famstdh{3hzaz- o-vvvees THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASSY. -++vev+er 1
E120 MPEBNIGBO EY 77 Faec-ereoe: ews« o+ PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER:---------: 1
E121 MPGBN21SD §° uA5" ««vevverrnrennces HINGE SCREW D=12.7 H=3,2--ccceerees 1
E122 MPEBN2SO0 TREFEY «vovvvvceeenenes SCREW 3/16(32) L=0.5¢+svrsrrsnnnnes 2
E123 MPEEN2540 TAE5EY ------- cvevaneos SCREW 15/64(28) L=Tovrserenreannss 1
E124 MPEBN2590 TAL53 rrrverevennssecs SCREW 3/16(32) L=0.5evvvvvnrvronnn: 1
E125 MPGBNORIQ U §reovremrascnaernnes HANGING ROD -+« v s voveosnnrnannreanes 1
E126 WPGBNODGO Y& H4° AR <=+ -=+-+-=++ BAR CONNEGTION--------=--- cesrieenn
E127 MPEENOSZO TRV Adim gevrorecenes SPRIMG-- - ==rasemsssrosraranrnannns 1
EI28 MPEEN1690 L' 74 Fam' $4h---ceeen- SPRING HOLDER: + ++ v v vvemsnnmnsnans, 1
E129 MPBEN2140 5 3 »eveeecenniinnns HINGE SCREW D=7.04 Hefe:scosrennen: 1
E130 MPEENI1990 Oehhtap:-+-- trsssnanaa HUT 3/16(32) reeerennnnmmnnnnncannn, |
E131 MPEENTISO A9 UF Geremerrmrnnnns WALKING BAR:-+==-ssseesasessaranann, 1
E132 WPEBMB130 ATHIUTL- < vnvvrmrnnnnns WALKING FOOT - wvccvmrrrmrnvmmmnanas, 1
E133 MPEENIOTO A900" Bagle e eneans sos BUSHING = »or-smesemannanarses o 2
E134 MPGBNI0BO ATHUS feeeavevnrenrnes UFPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT----vvv--v. 1
E135 MPEBNIGTO ATHHULakyry” wgl® e v evess GOREW STUD - ssrvvsasrnnnnrnannnnnan 1
E136 MPGBN10DO ATHHULUAYYS -« e s vvr« UPPER FEED CONNECTING LINK:==-v=--- 1
E137 MWPEBNIO40 LA 4Usleersearenemnnnans L SHAPED LINK===csssrramecsasssnnss 1
E138 MPEEN1140 A749U3FE AU vrreve-- WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK:c-xvrvees 1
E130 MPGBNO4BO A7FHUn £ & 44357+ WALKING BAR SPRING=««-evervaeess . 1
E140 MPEENTI90 9749U# 94HIN $ovvveen - WALKING BAR SPRING:««cvvrrveereene i
E141 WPEENIS10 'fi']#’,."_]ﬂ?l" TIhpesrevren-- OIL FELT #ocvermrrrmmrnmmnacasananss |
E142 MWPGENOB10 A7#4Y07F JIRMHHI-«---+- FELT RETAIMER =-+veesvaasss e 1
E143 MPEEM1900 A9FDO9k sxnornvanenacs UPFER FEED DRIVING ROD+ssorrrervn-- 1
E144 MPGEN1O10 H94HUAF mecrerronreonrs UPPER FEED SPRING ROD- ««-vvvvvvves I
E145 MPGEN1920 930Uy Lufys feceee-- CONMECTING STUD:»-vevermvavanaanen |
E146 MPGBN1930 49342Unab Lufrys 45 w3 - HINGE SCREW-----+- R RLLET Y 1
E147 MPGBN2BE0 EFH A" fevvveee sereeeees WASHER 4. 8K11.5K2-cervmvnrnnensan, !
E148 MPGEANIOBO Dofiffah-ccreerosranenns NUT 117644400 ==vevmenrrmvnnansrsnns 1
E140 MPEENZ000 Daffifaber-cerevenanncss MUT 1/4040) -voesivensses S AR R 1
E150 MPGBNZI40 EFF seeveeners A SCREW 11/64 (40) L=f, Geerrvvmnnennn- 1
E151 MPGANOSOD O7fhk Wb -osvvervennn- SCREW 1/4(24) L=16-rrorrorenens 1
E152 MPGBNO490 9745n" 345" & 9074 f- -+ WALKING BAR RETAIMING PLATE«««:««+- 1
E153 MPEEN2ATD ZREFEY cvovvrmrnsrnnss SCREW 9/64(40) L=6.8:----: EERREEE 2
E154 WPBBN24TO TRETES sevvvmvvvnes cons SCREW 11/64(40) L=B.5evrrrrrrraimee ]
EIS5 MPGBN1960 HT47UH K {F ame«ve---- WALKING BAR GUIDE ROLLER:---------+ 1
EI56 MPESNODAD 4035U# AFIRb-crovnrenn- FELT-=vcvrvvssssssnnnnrnassnnnnsnn 1
E157 MPEBNZA40 i3y «oevnns TR SCREW R T R R B A 1

11

LU3-6860



| 52 B D - 3E 1) 18
STITCH REGULATOR & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

12



[F] $&E -2 Y il
STITCH REGULATOR & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM
Fig. ohaaa-} , EREMN
Mo. Parts. No. o & E Description Amt‘.:.ﬁeq.
Er=]
FI01 MPEENIIGO fhUOgp" covovrvramemen. COMNEGTING ROD---vnvurss 1
F102 MPEENITO FAUAAUELY frrreerrrnss FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN-«---- i
F103 MPGEN2640D hidy «errorvrrrenrnnes SCREW 15/64(28) L=4, 7-xccxvrenen 1
F104 MPGENDITO $HUAURUS e =rremvnn-- FEED DRIVING ROCKER: -« v eovvevves. 1
F105 MPEENZETO FARY -vvvveverrsneeans SCREW 15/64 (28) L=10.5-vvexevnneen. 1
F106 MPGENI3BO FhUYAsiui forrreesss s+« FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT:eeccceve. 1
F107 MPBANIAOD UMY DaGRe« v reees BUSHING= = - === v resererressennaiaacs, 1
FI0B WPEANZEAD FA3 srevesvennvrennans SCREW 15;’54(23] L=d, Jeeernmnanaane: 1
F109 MPEENIA40 RJA{FHUAT 5 H--onvnnnes FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN . +veve 1
FI10 MWPEBNZE30 FA3S wrorerrraremrnnnns SCREW 9/64 (40) L=bre-reersnrrnnnne: 2
FI11 MPGEN1430 d9Uauhuhiag-rerrree-s B DG BLD: s i vas i vssari s vnannsis 9
FI12 MPEENTA10 FHUFadesfolhe-cvvmeeens FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM: -+ --voe: 1
FI13 WPGBN1420 +9YAuhuAaRy" 4=« += =« SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT=wevonerrnnrss TR
F114 MPEBNOZIO H9UFaftygrreverseeesrs FEED REGULATOR: « v == s vcerrencersss: 1
F115 MPGEN1490 19UFaftsay’ «ovvreeeeess NEEDLE FEED REGULATING SPRING:----- 1
FI16 MPEBMBII0 ARU{HIT - r-rvvrrrmrenes STITCH DIAL ASSY, «=rvve Caraesane [
F117 MPEEN2360 E545 covrrrerrreeannns « SCREW 3/16(28) L=9.5ecrrvvomennnnnn i
FI18 MPGEMOTAD FHUFIHRYE" severvmvvenes PINerreromrnnmnssssssssssrnnsnsnns, 1
F119 MPGBNOGOD #HUFaFyL un $rovvrrnn- SPRING: < cvvrosnsrmrnnanmnsunurnans, 1
F120 MPBBNO20D $HUbn = Jovrvevenennns REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT:+ee«vsesx. i
F121 MPEBND18O YL =5 497" «rvve -+ CONTROL LEVER CRAMK -« c«-vvoneecees 1
F122 MPEON23T0 £G4 «crevvvrrnrnrrrnns SCREW 3/16(28) L=12-crvvvvnnrrrnnns 1
F123 MPGENZES0 hA$ «ovevmvrnsnrssans SCREW 15/64 (2B) L= cevvvvnnrrrnnns 1
F124 MPGBNIAE0 FhUnuhuf (A) eovoneenns CONTROL LEVER CRAMK LINK A-cceoe-e 1
F175 MPGANZTIZ0 § ydiy seovverransnnaanss HINGE SCREW:----vrreseesssssarannnns 4
F126 MPGENIAT0 HhUauhiuy 495 <cvvrcnns FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT ARM: -« 1
F127 MPGBNZ3TO EF4Y" srevnrerenrnnronss SCREW 3/16(28) L=12------- s bt 1
F128 MPBENTS0D g’ i deeeeverrroosss TENSION SPRING: -« cevsvrrrnzmnsersn: 1
F129 MPGBNZI00 4 bl ceveererrancnnns HINGE SCREW D= 4 H=2--«erncevsvren: 1
F130 MPGBMNOZ2I0 Ean™ Un $hir--eeeees seves SUSPENSION HOOK:=--- PRPE 1
F131 MPG&EM1270 Mljg'.f;lg;rg,” .......... FEED BAR CRAMK= -« v srresvamsrrsnn, |
F132 MPGENIS40 $5U5° {25797Ihb---v-xs OIL FELT +vreemmmsasssnnsonnnanannn 1
F133 WPGAMBIOO FHUR == crrrvreercnrnnnn FEED DOG 3. ZMMs s s vnsvnnnavnnee pawe 1
F134 MPEBN2330 WETHY «remrrrresrss ++ SCREW 11/64(40) L=B.5ecvvvvvnvnnnn: !
F135 MPGBN1260 #4999 {#4I----c--vv----- FEED BAR SUPPORT - -« --vvvceveccsan, 1
F136 MPGEN2150 4 Y3y +revevrnecvcrnann HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=Teeecronrnenn, 2
F137 MPRENIZBO U {38« ceveverannnn FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE-----verrse-- 1
F138 MPGBN2250 H345 «««overoonmnneeees SCREW 1/8(44) LGrvvvvrorroneeeene: 2
F139 MPBENZABD FREFRE «vrerrivronsesns SCREN 11/64(40) L=T. Gormrrrnmnvonss |
F140 MPGENI340 U5 {Uufeerevernnrnans FEED BAR LINK:=r--r-srereasrarnrnns 1
F141 MPEBNIGED Aty svvrerroenronsenns SCREW 15/64(28) L=T--vrcvvvrnersnn: 1
F142 MPEBNIAS0 4305 4903 Jovrrennnes FEED ROCKER LINK SHAFT««««vvevannn. 1
F143 MPGENIIN0 A{A4FIUS JTTIGRr v v ev s BUSHING FROMT == rxermnrens Gerernana 1
Fl44 MPGENZO00 Oyfthdaherseeersses corrn NUT 1/4(40) ermneereosrsanssannnnnn: 2
F145 MPGONO160 A4A{AHYS fevoreonnnnne FEED ROCKER SHAFT:-=-+-evvvonssenn: 1
F146 MPGONIBTO AFAR--vevrrrerenenes THRUST COLLAR D=11. 11 H=10:+=:-- - 1
F147 MPGENZT20 FAdi secrrvrrnrannes +++ SCREW 1/4 (40) L ﬁ R PR 2
F148 MPGBN1330 A4a{3Ys" 4950dip. o xen- BUSHING REAR- - e b e 1
F149 MPGBN2EYO hAds «-ovvevreeneenenes SCREW 15/68(28) L=15+-vverssnvenes. 1
E150 MPBENZSTO FWEFHD ¢ orerravsnaaisas SCREW 15/64(28) L=14.5rerovrerernss 1
F151 MPBENO19D H4UnuhYsy (B) -« - - -- ++++ FEED LEVER CONNECTING LINK B------- I
F152 MPGBNO220 #+4Fadty47 giar-vov - FEED REGULATOR BUSHING:------vecver 1
F153 WPEENOBIO0 JIMMHRI---v-vvrenrnnnes FELT RETAINER+++-=mesrenssasssnnn 1
Fi154 WPEENIGIO FIRhp-se:- TR T DIL FELT+#escsnsmnannnnnas T 1
FI155 MPEAMISAD FIRprotrrreorrmnronrnas OIL FELT+sssevemrrnnresssrnasnnnnn, i
F156 MPGBN1390 #4UFadeyshds hrevveenne HINBE: (PN 7a= == il v e ot 1
F157 MPGAMBT40 Fhbn —-cevvnnnnnnnnass FEED LEVER--«--+++sassssansannnunn, |
F158 WPEBNIETO hA3d rrevnvevnacennrees SCREW 15/64(28) L=10.50----cnmreeee |
F159 MPEANZIB0 EFdi seoevsmremssrseenns SCREW 15/64(28) L=ld-vvrremrrnaeans 1
F160 MPGBN2SBO TREFHY -cvvvrrvsronsee: SOREW 3/16(32) L=6.5-+r-vsvsavnres 9
F161 MPEEN2TAD Fads --cenmeonrrvnnnnns SCREW 1/4(40) L=Bevrevrvnenrvaeren 1
F167 MPEENZTED A%’ avevsnvavsvararses SOREW 1/4 (800 L=100cervrevrronrnnn 1
F163 MPGBNIBI0 2iurrevcromanmnmranaions OIL WICK 2DKB0:cesroernenmmnnnnann, 1
F164 WPGBN2BSO EFH B Aoevmnoeroeeerse WASHER 3. TNBX] +errsemrseanannnnian, 1
F165 WPGBNZ420 TRETHY rroecorseroncens SCREW 9/64 (40) L=8.5-- RETRARE 1
F166 MPGBN1290 $5U5 {1HI{5A+ - - FEED BAR SUPPORT FLATE A ----------- i
F167 MPGBN2300 1auy'41&1495+s¢9 .-+« SCREW 1/8(44) L=7-- g 9

13

LU3-6860



B

ACCESSORIES

115

14



[G] {4/&am
ACCESSORIES

Fig. #&31-F {& A&
No.  Parts. No. i @ B " Description Amtt_gﬁeq
G101 MPBBMBISO hy7 A’ —r«ssrrrenranesss BELT COVER TOP:-«c e vesenrarrevsses 1
G102 MPEAMBIG0 A" BMIn' —h5hFecerererern: BELT COVER ASSY. - evvvevveranaveens 1
G103 MPEBN2320 EF4Y - ----rvmvemmmenenns SCREW 11/64(40) L=4.3---cevvveereee 12
G104 MPBEN1TT0 A" MhAn —H¥Iesseeeweaaae.BELT COVER SUPPORT - «vvereres Z
G105 MPEEN1TBOD A" BN —HfI{Fecvovreere: BELT GOVER SUPPORT PLATE-««csvcevee 1
G106 MPBEN23E0 EJy +ererrrmmmranananes SCREW 11/64(40) Lallrrercrrennnanns 9
G107 MPEEMBITD A" Jhin =78---reeeevsens- BELT COVER LOWER: < +s+sssssnsnannann 1
G108 MPESNZ2Z10 TREIRY seeermersass wons WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=s25++evevennnnans 2
G109 MPBBNZBTO EFH A d--vvverrerrvreen WASHER 5K10, 51+ - e eevesomcennnnnans 2
G110 NPGBNODSD fFR5UdFhssF---rovmmeemn BOBBIN WINDER ASSY. <= vveneemnenenns 1
G111 MPGBNOGID {HITYIFIERT ---vmvmrere THREAD STAND ASSY. sovwvrrerress 1
G112 MPEBN2200 t¥ 77 VOFHIENEY --vvre WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32--+--veorronn: 4
G113 NPEENITIO E¥ TFA4934F - xccemerene KNEE PRESS PLATE ASSY, ++ecv--vnv--- 1
G114 MPEBN1740 4 T 3948y« evereveren CHAIN- == e wmmssemseeaesnanananeans 1
G115 MPEEN1T50 $HIFH J9f-sssssemannaan, S SHAPED HOOK: = +ssromransannannasas ]
G116 MP20BOI28 Ml--rresveeosemrnmnsann: NEEDLE DPX17 #23-++-=rxsnmvessensns 2
G117 MPGBNOB20 I 34N = (4 ) vemrrnenee: SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) ----+-vocxevee- 1
G118 MBO2ADBOB I 340 =(Faf)-=--reeeeer SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) - <+ sveesssnns 1
G119 MBOZAIEO0B b 34N = (439) v evenennss SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) =+« = xssexnvses 1
G120 MPGEN1TO0 & L yr-rerseecssennaenn. BORBN+=cveoreoamrrnannnnnrinnsnnns 1
G121 MPBBN1BOD 77° FHuh3hT---vreverennn: OILER ASSY. ---everssarvesrunnncans 1
G122 MPEENZO00 FUYER Bh---c-cecsrnnen: BOLT--rsvveorsssasssasnnnnssannnins 4
G123 MPBENZOT0 FUYHE A" derremmrmrananns WASHER + »= v s =rosmmsromnoassisassnrns 4
G124 MPEENZIZD FUYHFgh-evererenaracanns NUT croremorsasasssasnssmsnnmnnanns 4
6125 MPEENOS3ID EY 7H FaBer-vrovmrnvrn-- KNEE LIFER LEVER LINK«-==r~- saenees 1
G126 MPGBNZGED b4 T FIBRARS «vcrecere. SET SCREW-=v=+oe» e )
G127 MPGENOS4D 777 3%f---erccrrmcnnncens OIL RESERVOIR--=-r-mremrmmreernces: 1
G128 MPEEN1T00 B 74 Y0F434T---vvveees KNEE LIFTER ASSY, +ssccvassssmnnnnnn 1

15

LU3-6860




